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Tableau Desktop : Intermediate

Tableau Desktop \Julusunsuieariu Data Virtualization Fieluisasveanmsinsieitoya

¥

< v = an vo a o & (Y a 4 o <

\Ju Bl Tools snilenlasuanuiousnnludagiul mnzdumsiinseideyadnuiuing uuay
N & v = o 1 Y = v Y

wolluaug uad (Records)  Bansldnuidieuazasain  wazanunsaiifsteyaldvainvany
Lma'ﬂ‘ﬁaga (Data Sources) U Microsoft Excel , Access , Sybase, SAP, Oracle, SOL Server ,...LfJu

du leedldauaunsathdeyamaiinyihnsinseiiasuaniualaniudeinisegsliussdnsam

Inensldeu Tableau Huamnsaviladie o eela drag and drop Hules Feazaelulinsweenis

Anaulabituduimsiaduednad

(%
v o

dmsuaoauilandunisuugingld Tableau Desktop lusydudunans (Intermediate)

[

ialiingldaulusunsuanthelaiSeudisiuduay - wasiefazilUldnusesenluseauasduly

HULDY

AUYeY Tableau Afte anunsasesiudayaldunnnil 300 format e

a v

AUADINITVDITZUY (System Requirements ) Tun1s@nas Tableau dmsil

® OS: Windows 7 / Windows 10 ( 64 - bit )
® Ram : 2 GB memory

® Disk space : 1.5 GB minimum

o
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Sudulderu Tableau Desktop

Y

Tunsisenldaulusunsy Tableau Desktop @mnsaiilansdl

++-|:-i+
o §udamandl Tableau 2019.4 s

T

N

s

KRUTYLKE
—

dm3ulusunsu Tableau fildlunsFeusluaiioanilifunosdu 2019 (Tableau 2019.4.10)
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® quingvinaelusunsu Tableau 2019 fisil

¢/ Tableau - Book? - Tableau license expires in 2 days - x

File Data Server Help

Open Discover

Training

E e =
~ ! | | | Ve Getting Started
- il .
Test 63 FataFauLRYT... Labl Exarnplel Ex4 Connecting to Data

Visual Analytics
Understanding Tableau

More training videos...

=] Resources
Get Tableau Prep
Blog - Introducing a new way to
bring Tableau analytics into
Salesforce

The NEW Community Forums

Sample data for Relationships

Sample Workbooks

o -
[ ] [ ]

- - B

=

= r R 1 r 1
=2

e

Superstore Regional World Indicators

4

Wievinsidnglusunsy Tableau Desktop ke 157871150%1N15837¢ View Widaan1sla

o
-
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Wasenlusinsu Tableau Fuunlgausiaznuiununlunisyineu (Workspace Area) U9

TUsunsu Tngagiisvazidunmnneg fereludl

File Name

Start Page

Page Shelf

Filter Shelf

File Data

Data Analytics
B Orders (Data_Test)

Dimensions R
Abc Category

@ City

. ® Country
Side Bar abe Customer ID
Abc Customer Name
— B3 Order Date
abc Order ID

& Postal Code
abe Product 1D

abc Product Name
Abc Region

# RowlD

Abc Segment

B3 Ship Date

Abc  Ship Mode

@ State

Abc Sub-Category

abc Measure Names

Measures

Discount

Profit

Quantity

Sales

Lafitude (generated)
Longitude (generated)
Number of Records

Measure Values

# H BB & # ok

Worksheet Dashboard  Stor

| & & & & G-

@ - df [ ’
jii Columns
= Rows

Filters

v Sheet 1

Marks
Automatic -
N &
Color Size Text

==}

Detail |Teoltip

Marks Card

8 DatgSource shestl | m B 0

Column and Row Shelves

Toolbar

ap Format Sever Window Help

View

= Show Me

Data sources

New Story

New Dashboard

New Worksheet

o
-
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AMURUIYVDIAIUUTENDUA9E)

File Name :  uansdelviddeya

Start Page :  Wa@RMILINYBY Tableau

Page Shelf:  Tdlumsuansdeyarmuuuaad View

Filter Shelf :  1#lun1snsesdoyatidenis

Column and Row Shelves : iudwildlunmsinnadeyaiidesnsiiieliuandlu View

Toolbar : Huuauirdesdlefiusznauseasineg Aldlunisanuss View

View : Huitudt (workspace) Aililunisadassnunienigideyalusuuuune i

Aoenswn gULuUNTIN A5 19toya, i duduy

Marks Card :  lddmsulunisanuassieazidensneg 209 View fias e wu & 5unss,... \Jusiu

Side bar : waupSeslefiusznaude 2 dau Teun Data Pane waz Analytics Pane
Data Sources : Tlunnsimsia (Connect) fiuuvdadayaniieg

New Worksheet : @519 worksheet "ﬁumﬂmﬂﬁ

New Dashboard : a%19 Dashboard Fuanlvaile

New Story : GEAN, Story %{uuﬂm\ivﬁ

AUSULDULATDID Side Bar HuUaTUSENBUMIY 2 @34 LAkA

1. Data Pane : Jzuandunaavestoya Data Sources M31tain1s Connect T Fe9zuans
s1uaztdunludluved Dimensions , Measures Lundn (E13n15a319 Parameter Aaguanalilu
1 a’{ v & 1 19
dutlaiuruiu )

Y -

O Dimension : udayaiusuenmanvusveslayatiug Wi Category , Customer Name,

1%
a o a

. @ v o= v . . & I
Region yJunuY 99948 Dimension UagkandUuauILEy

Y

O Measure : Fayailuldlunisiuiamieieig iy Sales , Profit \udu #eloya Measure

& 2 N a
ORI ENIRNAIIET

m 5 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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2. Analytics Pane :

I3 ! P~ a ¢ v ' Ay '
Lﬂuajuﬂsﬁumi’lmew%a;ﬂamﬂ"mmmmi LYU ﬂqiﬂqﬂﬂqiﬂﬂu@u’]ﬂ@

(Forcasting) , nMsuduwualeial (TrendLines) 1Judu

Usslnvaya (Data Type)

Uszindaya foyanwalnw AUNNTY 29819
String Abc JoyaUssinnidnys ‘hello’
‘Tableau’
Number " Toyausznniiay laun 59 ,128.75
MarduIuANLayNATe
Date & Datetime | B & Toyauszianiun uaziia “04/06/2012”
Boolean TIF ToyaUTTANNTINY True , False
Geographic @ Joyauszinnazfiyn aesdyn | Field Country
e lgviuNun
m 6 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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{ufds (Toolbar Buttons)

Judds (Toolbar)

AIUKUTY

*
A

+F

Tableau Icon

Tadwsutmsluniinnsn (Start Page)

e UﬂdO o o a o 3 ! Yo o 3 1o o
AAENENNIYINUASIAIER (@asaldid Undo dlaliidnin
1UUATY)

2 Redo AATliviauAsIEgn (@nunsaldAnds Redo dlakidnindiuiuass)

=) save T wsutudinlng Workbook

a‘ New Data Source

A111909117158519 Data Source Fuulusila

bty - New Worksheet

19lunnsasna New Worksheet , New Dashboard, New Story

Juunluy

L]
57 Duplicate

WJunseimaan Worksheet

Idlunsaudeyanineens wu Clear sheet Clear Filter,

AAULAUIEIIN Row shelf AU Column shelf

—
go=

Sort Ascending

nsinestayaaintdeglumunn

I

Sort Descending

nsdntestayaarnunlumdey

¥ -

Totals

[

TlunsAuiamen Grand Totals and Subtotals vestaya lansil
e Show Column Grand Totals

e Show Row Grand Total

e Row Totals to Left

e Column Totals to Top

e Add All Subtotals

e Remove All Subtotals

o
-

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

»
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ﬂuﬁ’]él'x‘l (Toolbar)

AU

Show Mark Labels

Tdlunsuans / lluansenvesdeyaiu o

Standard -

19l un13ANUATUINUDINEIFNG @115V View HUq 19U Standard,
Fit Width, Fit Height, Entire View. 1usu (151laiamnsafiviun
19U geographic map view ¢ )

Bl - Show/Hide Cards

Tlunisuans / laduans Cards 9199 Tu Worksheet 111 Column
Shelf , Page Shelf ,... WDugduy

S Presentation Mode

Talun1suans Presentation

% Share Workbook
With Others

$MN5KkYs Workbook talaenis Publish TUge Tableau Server or

Tableau Online.

= Show Me

udgaeuuzil (Recommended ) Tuniasensilugunuusineg
L Treemaps ,Pie Chart, Circle View , Area Chart,....

PR
L 4

o
-

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.
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1 v
N1333UNAUYaYa (Group)

AUSUTENUNTAVIIN1TDBNWUUANN TS IADINITUILE

fansaintnsInnaudeya

(Group) Usmipeany vliamediuvsedeyaiisroinsiiedlundudeniuls iediglusesves

NTIATIENTOLAU IR NVRINTTINNGUTRYA (Group) Wue 1@
wegseluiliunissiungudeya (Group) MFeens Awioluil

® Drag Category Ui Rows Shelf
® Drag Sub-Category lUsiafi Rows Shelf
® Dbclick Sales

®  QLUAAIYDANITVLVDIAUA LA AZ T TN LAY

N13559UNq(Group) ¥HATBIEUAT WU D1FBINTTTIUNGUFUAYIY Envelopes Labels ,Paper

Waeuinlenadl
® AanLAeN Envelopes, Labels, Paper ﬁﬁaaﬂﬁiﬁmﬁju

® AANATEY Group Members

Category Sub-Catego..
Furniture Bookcases
Chairs
Furnishings
Tables
Dffice Appliances
Supplies Art
Envelopes [ 15.475
Labels | G
Paper I 75,479
STOr3 / KeepOnly X Exclude = & @& @~ i
Supp
Technolog PR 3 items selected - SUM(Sales): 10| Group Members h
opiel Paper }
achifles

a v aa & o Y] ° & - Y]
® Q%iUNﬁUQqWLa@ﬂUQQIUﬂQNLﬂfnﬂu (ANINTIINYDAVIYNY 3 YUAULYINIYNLU)

DG °

CDG Systems Ltd.
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Wnewme  Maauseiioludiuves Dimensions aydl  CERSSERREREIN | fuduan 1

nsilasuyanaudaya ( Edit Alias)

Wialavinsasengudaya(Group) Junuaidu lanunsanazinisilieudengy visenade
Wifungudeyatug 18 Geaunsavilacail
® AFNHENNAUUBYATIABINTT

® Right Click / pdnAn&s Edit Alias

Office Appliances
Supplies At

Binders

Envelopes, Labels, Paper — ]

Fasteners v Keep only
Storage X Exclude
Supplies Hide
Technology
& Ungroup
Format...
Phones Rotate Label

+  Show Header LULR

Edit Alias...
Split
® qzUsNguinge Edit Alias T3
® AYONANNABINTT WU Office OA
Edit Alias X
SR e ON
Cancel
o azlgsanind
m 10 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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Category
Furniture

Office

Supplies

Technology

1™ e on I 10/ ;2
= R e— - 51

Sub-Catego..
Bockeases | 11,550
Chairs Y =28, 443

Furnishings | N .70

Teoles | 06, 566
Appliances | 107,532

Art | [ERRGE]

srces N 203,413

Fasteners I 3,024

supplies [N 45,674
Accessories [N (7.350

copiers NN 15,528
Machines | N 155, 239
prones | 230, 007
QK 50K 100K 150K 200K 250K 300K 350K
Sales

[

nsudlungudaya ( Edit Group) vilasail

Y v

Mnngudeyaiislad ranansavinsiiuin/nswisudie/nsaungudeya Tue laesil

U

o adndennquieyansenisuily Wy & Ee i

® Right Click / Adnen&s Edit Group

Dimensions EDO | -
Filters
e Category Sales Performance
& City
& Country Category Sub-Catego..
soe Customer ID Furmiture  Bookeases | . 50
Marks Chairs
Abe  Customer Name
B Order Date ol Automatic - Furnishings | A AAEREE - .70
Tables
Abe Order ID
s o Offce  Applarces | 107,532
ostal Lode N -
Color Size Label Supplies Art 27119
abe Product D - -7
Procuct N : ! ginders |
Abe  Product Name oo
e Rei Detail | Tooltip Fasteners 3,024
¢ remen office 04 NN 107,4/2
# RowlD Storage
Ave Segment supolies [N 45,574
B ShipDate Technology  Accessories
svxShip Mode Conrers
@ State Machines
Abc  Sub-Category Phones
Il Sub-Category (group) oK 50K 100K 15
abe  Measure Names Bidioheat
Show Filter
Cut
Measures "
L]
# Discount L
# Profit Edit Group...
H#  Quantity Duplicate
#  Sales Rename
4 4
4 U = v A
® %ﬂi'}ﬂgwmmwummu
o o
2 4
m 11 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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MIEE UanIINHLAITITENTNIsUaEUTenaY (Rename) n30unidNN15IIUNGY

(Ungroup) lasnisadnduedsianas 1o

ﬁ/‘;}
JU

Edit Group [Sub-Category (group]]

Field Mame: |Sub-Cahegory (group)

Groups: Add to: | Office DA

Accessories

Appliances

Art

Binders

Bookcases

Chairs

Copiers

@ Office OA
Envelopes
Labels
Paper

Fasteners

Furnishings

Machines

Fhones

L

Group Rename Ungroup

[ include 'oOther’

Show Add Location

Cancel

Find ==

Apply

a =4
ARNLABN Fasteners

ABNLABNNGNIABINTTTIY

O Add to: Office OA
AaNUL OK

NAIDYNRONABINSIALAUAT Fasteners

® Drag Region Tl Columns Shelf

® Drag Profit TUadi Color

[

®  QzuaAnITIEUlATusail

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

RNNFIeg1el mnisdesnsaraiilsProfitvesuiazginia(Region) Wiandtaunsavitla

& Tu Marks Card

Color

12 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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Pages ji Columns O €
i= Rows Sub-Category (group)
Filters SUM(Profit)
Sales Performance
Region 11,025 13,227
Category Sub-Catego.. Central East South West
Marks Furniture  Bookcases 24,157 42,819 10,859 26,004
nall Automatic = Chairs N s2z1 N cc.cc1 M 4s17e [ 101,781
Furnishings [l 15,254 M 23,071 M 17,307 I 20,073
H & 3] Tables I 35,155 B :5.140 [z sl 84,755
Color | | Size || Label Office Appliances [l 23,582 Il 34,188 W 13525 M =0.238
- o Supplies Art 5,765 7486 4,656 9212
Detall | Touitip Binders 56,923 I 3498 I 37,030 | XS
e — office 0 M 25,358 M z7 571 W 20,353 | ERE
) SUM(Prof Storage N 45,330 I 71513 I 35768 I 70533
Supplies 3,467 10,760 2,319 18,127
Technology  Accessories [l 33.956 I 25,032 W 27,277 I 14
Copiers Il =7,250 | kAt Jl 9,300 I 25,745
Machines 26,797 [ 66,106 52,891 42,444
Phones [N 72,402 I o015 [ s 204 I st 5e4
OK 50K 100K 150K OK 50K 100K 150K OK 50K 100K 150K OK 50K 100K 150X
Sales Sales Sales Sales
* . 4
m 13 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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ASE5190 (Create Set)

TulUsunsy Tableau vzfimdslunisadnaam (Create Set) TiiFanldau Jadnad1aguuni
wesnvglidneondnmvantlvldlunsimseideyaludmueeg idues W finsadiadnves

anénilu Backlist veaus¥muianiaduun Weilvinseiluiseswesssennisvie vierariils

fu Falunisasagvaiuisavinlesail

fege  dmsurenuiliinsuanssenuiauazuanils vesgndn liiudanin

Fages iii Columns
= Rows
Filters
Sheet 13
10K
Marks
O circle v
SK
H- &
Color Size Labe
=S
L || @ %
a
Detail | Tooltip 0K
'5'\

SUM(Sales)
SUM(Profit)

O

&

N9 MNKIFBINITATINAN (Create Set) YasgnAIn ARl

® HeNNAuYaYATaINATTIABINIS

® ANy

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

/ AanA1ds Create Set

14
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|
fnat Server Window Help
53 g-4 -t & Standard  ~ gl - T g = Show Me
Sheet 13
10K O
- + KeepOnly X Exclude & Q- =
;E- 6items selected - SUM(Sales) Create Set...
oK
Add te Black List (CN)
Add to BlackList
Remove from Black List (CN)
5K Remaove from BlackList
0K 5K 10K 15K 20K 25K
Sales
v . X o &
L] ﬁlgﬂiqﬂa‘ﬁlﬂ(ﬂqﬂ VUNINIU
e - — -
Name:  BackList]
Members (6 total): [T Excude
Customer Mame
Adrian Barton
Hunter Lopez
Raymond Buch
Sanjit Chand
Tamara Chand
Tom Ashbrook
[ Add to Filters shelf
Copy [ o ][ concel
| Yo A & aAw | .
o Tuzes Name: lHssTedniidesnis wu “BackList”
® Aanyu OK
3 Measures
1 U
o ayliidviiinan 1 fdsll e Customer Name (copy... |+
## Discount
=4 ProfieRatio2 3
## Profit
H#  Quantity
H# Sales
H  Shinnine Tima %
Sets
@ Black List (CN)
@ BlackList
m 15 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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msudlusdn (Edit Set)
) a P 1 P Y] % a 2 O °
ndnlaasadnduniudy mnlunendusidesmsfasunludntu o a@wnsarinig
wlalesadl

a v

® PANTIENNRDINITILIALY WU Backlist

® AANLaRNANEY Edit Set

Data Analytics * || Pages fii Columns SUM(Sales)
£g Orders (Sample - Supers = Rows SUM(Profit)
Dimensions i -
Filters
abc Categary o Sheet 13
@ City |
Add to Sheet Lo
@ Country 0 O
Abc Customer ID Show Filter
Abc Customer Name Cut
B4 Order Date
abe Order ID o SK
o Create Folder...
@ Postal Code
b Product ID @  Create Combined Set... o
£
s @ Edit Set... 13
Measures a oK
Duplicate
abc Customer Name (copy...
Rename
# Discount
Hide
4 ProfieRatio2
Delete
Pt Create Calculated Field oK
4 Quantity reate Calculated Field...
4 Sales Create Parameter...
G Sl S Default Properties »
Sets Hierarchy 4 0K 5K 10K 15K 206 25K
@ Black List (CN) —— Sales
@

(%
a

® qzUsNguiene “Edit Set (BackList) "#adl

Edit Set [BlackList] =

MName: | SETAREN

Members (& total):

Customer Name
Adrian Barton
Hunter Lopez
Raymond Buch
Sanjit Chand
Tamara Chand

Tom Ashbrook

Copy [ OK ] ’ Cancel Apply

o
-
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n1sa51dunullin (Trend Lines)
Tulusunsu Tableau Huagdimdsliviinisad1s Trend Line 19 ieazlaviglunsiasgi
Toyatiue lAn1usedn1s Aol
® Drag Order(Date) U299 Columns Shelf
o Tuansluguuuu Year uag Month Aanm
® Dbclick Sales
o  gnuulviiuaeuilandy Sum Wu Average

O Right Click Sum(Sales) / Measure / Average

o azldl Avg(Sales)

iii Columns B YEAR{Order Date) MONTH(Order Da..
i= Rows SUM(Sales) -
Filter...
S h eet 5 Show Filter
Eormat... Qrder Date
2556
+  Show Header
" Include in Tooltip
110K ] ]
Dirmension
Attribute
100K Measure (Surm) 3 T
Discrete Average
S0K Continuous Median
Count
Edit in Shelf Count (Distinct)
0K
& Add Table Calculation... Mini
inimum r~

® aanuAiU Analytics

® Drag Ads Trend Line lUnihsieeu / a1ntudaesanelinguwuu Trend Line Misioens

WU Linear

m 17 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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P o
\ 2 L 4
Data Analytics ¢ | Pages jii Columns E YEAR(Order Date) MONTH(Order Da..
' Constant Line Filters
! Average Line Sheet 5
2= Median with Qu...
s - L i .
O Totals Replace th_e-’ — { B N} \
Marks T;enllene
/ Logarithmic  Exponential Polynomial Power
Model 4 Automatic = s T T
= Average with 95... s £ ,, /
=2 Median with 95... Color | | Sizga,, *P8bel
[ Trend Line e N
ado [ ~ 300
&1 Forecast ; }
Detail | Tooltip| | Path
[ Cluster
A
ISR d’! v
® Quildiy Trend Line U51n9Tuan aenn
Trend Line
Order Date
2555 2556 2557 2558

350

300

250
& 200
L]
w
g
<

150

100

a' g 2 a2 a=ax3 23 2 I|/a3W a2 a2 a3 a2 a2 A[x3W a2 a2 aax 2 a2 I/ a3W a2 a2 3
E 4 @ 9 @ @8 @ @ @ @ @ @/l 2 @ 8 &3 8 @ & 8 @ @ |/ 2 E 8 @303 3 & 83 a2 aE aax
S A S S S S R A A T S S S S A A S A S S S R S R i
ECcBEETEgEEE|lEEaE o555kt agsz25a885Etaasz2¢8
5" 3IESEmME TERSETFIESERE "TERAEVFIESERMETERASETIEEE
(=4 = = g =4 = = g =4 = = g =4 = =
¥
ddadbl 2/ . ovauel
NIBNITLUNITATIY Trend Line d@1U1509ML00AU
. a o o .
® LUy Analysis / AaNANES Trend Lines
A -
® 59N Show Trend Lines
o a
\ 4 v

m 18 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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Dashboard Story | Analysis  Map  Format  Server Window  Help
a— E:Izll Show Mark Labels 5? . T __},? Standa
~  Aggregate Measures
= Pages Stack Marlks ' (Order Date) MONTH(Ord
= View Data...
. 2 Explain Data...
Filters Reveal Hidden Data
Percentage Of r
Totals F B555
Marks Forecast »
A Autornati Trend Lines * +  Show Trend Lines
Special Values 4 Edit Trend Lines...
. g:,
= Table Layout 4 Describe Trend Model...
Color Size [

zuaAAIAU Trend Line Tyt

§F0IN13UABUIULUUE Trend Lines ylansil

Wy Analysis / ARnANds Trend Lines

v@en Edit Trend Lines

92UsNMT1E4e Trend Lines Option 1

AdnaNFULUL Trend Lines 71f99N13

99N Model Type U Linear ,

Logarithmic , Exponential , Power

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

[

Trend Lines Options

Model type

@ Linear

@) Logarithmic

@) Exponential

O Pawer

O Polynomial, Degree: s :

Options
Indude the following fields as factors:

YEAR(Order Date)

Allow a trend line per color
[] show confidence Bands

Force y-intercept to zero

Show recalculated line for highlighted or selected data points

Show tooltips

19

Technical Training / Administration Dept.

o
v



fuptie : 9
Y tableau nslgaulusunsy Tableau Desktop 2019 : Intermediate

o o
v v

Aswensal aan1salluaunan ( Forecast )

ASNEINTANTBNISANNNISAIUEUIAR (Forecast) duaunsavilatuluswnsudl Tngazande

Toyatuefnuriin1sinziinieanie wnldunsuedusluswanziluegialstng dsiegnsil

® Drag Order(Date) 1U2afi Columnns Shelf

o Tuansluguuuu Year uag Month Aanm
® Dbclick Sales

o aylinsluansgenvisvestanneg TamuRanmn

iii Columns B YEAR(Order Date) MONTH(Order Da..
= Rows SUM(Sales)
Sheet 5
Order Date
2555 2556 2557 2558
110K
100K
30K
30K
70K \
3 g0k
& ° Vionth of Order Date: Ausanau
Order Date: 2556
cou 64,506
40K V
30K
20K
10K \
0K
' agz2axaazaa ' g 2aaaaaxaa ' agz2axaaaa ' g 2a2aaaa
A G G aGc&aca A @ @ Q@G acaa A &G QG aG&Eaca A @ @@ aca
FLoESGEERE ELLESGELERE ELCoESGEELRE EL LSS GELERE
SREESEee~g | §F3EEgee~g §VIEEgee~g | §RIZEEeE T
= = 1= = = z = 1= = z = = = z = 1=
= = = =
a 3 .
® AanwiuU Analytics
S Forecast
® Dbclick A1&4 Forecast .
= =
& &
m 20 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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® JruanINIINEERvIEURsl 2559 T (Tnen1snensalnsen1nn1salannns &

Forecast) 1utod

Forecast indicator

. Actual
Order Date . Estimate

2557 2558

Sales Trend

)
-
T

v

ra

0

]

[l

]

0]

o

o

130K

120K

110K

100K

90K

80K

Sales
S
o
;
A

60K

50K

40K

30K

20K

10K \

0K

Jug
£
£
[Z51])
[Z51])
2]

s
£l
£l
[251]
[251]
2]

U
EL
EL
2]
2]
U

Aus
E1L
E1L
2]
2]
(281

TUE

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

Lt
N
Fan

25
g1
Lt
e
Fam

(22
£U3
Lt
g
fam

AR
U3
Lt
e
fam

AR
3]

AU
AU
AU
AU
AU

Y v Voo

NFRIN19RINLATIBAMNIT 189NN TNENIRITRNITAIANITA] vt Rna TinlAsl

® Right Click 7518971 / AANF& Forecast

® aanLdan Describe Forecast

v

110K
Select All .
100K
S View Data...
) Q  Explain Data...
SOK, e b
Format...
80K
Annotate 4
2 ok Trend Lines 4 I\
wl
. Forecast * '+ Show Forecast
S0K Drop Lines b Forecast Options...
&, Show View Toolbar Describe Forecast...
50K A ’\ /_/ \ I
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a

o zlannvenid

Describe Forecast

Summary Models

Measures: Sum of Sales

Seasonal pattern: 12 month cycle

Sum of Sales

Options Used to Create Forecasts
Time series: Month of Order Date
Forecast forward: 13 months (sums. 2558 — fumwm. 2553)

Forecast based on: uazan, 2555 — wasimew, 2058
Ignore last: 1 month (fuzes, 2558)

Initial Change From Initial Contribution
funan, 2558 fuman, 2558 — funan, 2559 Low Trend Season  Quality
104706 = 17.404 o newven, 2559 37.814 gusmind. 2059 -30.732 100.0% Ck

[ show values as percentages

Copy to Clipboard | Learn more about the forecast summary

pe
\ 2

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.
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A5 9unenTY (Functions)

Tulusunsu Tableau vedifleridusingg egiludruunn welisianunsasenldnuilidu

1y Tinss

[y

nuIng

[

Tonuveslansnalul

Usznnuaaneangu

Uszasrvauwsazulatues d9lundazvesnsiog19unaieAT Ul g N uaIuNINYS o

I51@ IR UIUTEIANTBINSIENUTA TR Tanemaluil

1. String : HeAtuiReanumenes lawn

Left
Right
Len
Replace
Lower
Upper

Trim

- WandunenUTun lawn

Now

Today

Day

Month

Year
Datepart(Int)

Datename(Str)

3. Type Conversion : flsiduifgiiunisiuadiuguuuusiieg i

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

Int
Float
Str
Date

Datetime
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4. Logical : Hlsfduieatunssny Feeafimsldiladdusing iy
® |k
® (ase
® Flse / Elseif
® [fNull

5. Aggregate : leritufieafiunsmesg Wy
® Sum
® Max
® Min
® Avg

® (Count

| a Y 1 & v v s A a < ° Ao v v { =2 S
UDNLVUBDITINNIYNAIDYINUTULLAT EJQ?J'WQﬂGZju@'UG] aﬂL‘qummummaﬂﬂmﬂm’mﬂuwu

= a v R P v ¥ 1Y) ¥ Y
Fasraansasenldanuilsnduiue laielnaennansiunisldanu tues
N2 (Operators )

fns¥yinvse Operators NlUlALA

Operators AUNUY

+ UIn

- au

* Al

/ w19

> 11NN

< TN

>= LINAINNNAU

<= YaunInUNInu

<> iy
AND fudeutiouly Tnodeafuaimnnsd Fsazuans True
OR Fudoutouls Tnedndussansdiiien Aazuans True
NOT Fudoudouly ludafas

m 24 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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sUsuunsldauvasilendu (Syntax Functions)

Tuprsldeuveafieddusineg  duagisuuuwandeiull - gdduidasendiegranisldaula

rapelUil

WenduneafuAa9nes (String) LYu

SULUU :  Left (string , number of chars)

Wiy Left ([ Customer Name] , 4 )

SUKUU :  Upper (string )

WU Upper ( [ Customer Name] )

SULLUYU :
Juwuy

Replace (string, substring , replacement )

19U Replace ([ Jobtitle] , ‘System Analyst’ , ‘SA”)

WanvuNgaNUIUN (Date) 19U

Now( )

Today( )

Month(date)

Wi Month( [Order date) ]

JULUU :  DateName(date part, date , [start_of week])

Wiy DateName(‘month’ , [Order date] )

lne Date_part d5Uuuusngg ¢

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

Date_part values
‘year’ Four - digit year
‘quarter’ 1-4
25 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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‘month’ 1 -12 or “January, “February”, “March” ,

‘dayofyear’ Day of the year ; Jan 1is 1, feb 1is 32, and
so on

‘day’ 1-31

‘weekday’ 1 -7 or “Sunday”, “Monday”, “Tuesday”,

‘week’ 1-52

‘hour’ 0-23

‘minute’ 0-59

‘second’ 0-60

ﬂqﬁ?‘i’ul,?ia'aﬁun'lmﬂm%'aga (Type Conversion) i
SULUU :  INT (expression)

SULUU : STR (expression)
fedduienfunisudasdoya (Type Conversion) 1au
JULUY :  INT (expression)

WU INT( Now () - [Order date] )

JUUY : STR (expression)

Heddwieatu Acgregate 1o

SUUU :  AVG (expression)

sUBUU : COUNTD (expression)

w4 CONUTD ( [Customer Name) ]

@ 26 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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Hedwieatu Logical iy
Juluy ;. CASE <expression>
WHEN <valuel> THEN <returnl >
WHEN <value2> THEN <return2 >
ELSE <default return > END
WU CASE [Sex]
WHEN ‘M’ THEN ‘e’
WHEN ‘F’ THEN ‘{veja’

FLSE “laszv’

SUkUU : IF <exprl > THEN <then>

[ ELSEIF <expr2> THEN <then2> ...

[ ELSE <else>] END

WU IF [Sex] = ‘M’ THEN ‘Mr.” + [FirstName]

ELSE [Sex] = ‘F’” THEN ‘Ms.” + [FirstName]

ELSE [FirstName]

END

Cm 27

CDG Systems Ltd.
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nsisenlanantunngg

wramnsaviinsenliflenduns 9 daunisasns Ca

Hardu Datediff , ..... \udu fadioe1asaluil

lculation Field 1@ wu fendu Month,

Calculationl

All

MONTH (date)

Enter search text i

MONTH({ [COrder Date] }| Returns the month of a giwven

: - MAKEDATE date as an integer.

MAKEDATETIME A o
MAKETIME Example. MONTH ($2004-04-12§) =
MAX
MEDIAN
MID
MIN
MONTH
NOT
NOW
OR

The calculation is valid. PERCEMTILE

>> Month ( [Order Date] )
Shipping Time X All DATEDIFF (date part,
L start date, end date,
o - ) o Enter search text [start of week])

datediff('day', [Order Date], [Ship DATE - -

DATEADD Returns the difference between
two dates where start date is
DATEDIFF subtracted from End_d;te. The
DATENAME difference is expressed in
DATEPARSE unics of date part. If
start of week is omitted, the

DATEPART week start day iz determined
DATETIME by the start dayv configured
DATETRUMNC for the data source.
DAY Example: DATEDIFF('month',
DEGREES $2004-07-15%#, #2004-04-03%,
DIV 'sunday') = -3

The calculation is valid. ELSE

>> Datediff ( “day’, [Order Date] , [Ship Date] )

P
L 4

o
-
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A15&519 Calculation Fields

lumsiWeugns vivelandusingg du 1ieNaein1sAUIMNToMAIRIN 9 NfBINTTUY 15192
91/uN158319 Calculation Field Wiefagumartuies Falunsads Calculation Field Wufagdiflandu

#1499 agiludmuauinn TiSenldeu W Left(, Right(), LENQ, Month(), Datediff (), ... {udu 131

A1315091N15a519 Calculation Field lagadl

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

Dbclick Row Shelf  / aguanuaugaliiliu

Il Columns
= Rows

O Aw

a 6 =) 13
fuigmnsvselanduindenisasliy

I Columns

Rows

91Ul Drag 1U219lI% Measures

7
v A v

favoldu “Profit Ratio” #i9il

Measures

sabc  Customer Name (copy... L
# Discount

ProfieRatic2

Profit

Quantity

m

# #F # #

Sales -
=# Shipping Time

=4 | Isurnl{[:"r:ufit]}.fsun'll:[:}al-a:{
=3 Test_sum

anunsarhlulgaulunsinge la

29

gum ([praLfitl) /sum( [ Salss] }|

Measures

sAbc  Customer Name (copy...
# Discount

=4 ProfieRatio2
+ G
H#  Quantity
H# Sales

= Shipping Time

m
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Y

399075 neluNT5as19 Calculations Field @unsavinlanadl

® i Data/ AANgNAS -

® pAnMds Create Calculated Field...

4k

Data Analytics
Eo Orders (Sample - Supers...

Dimensions E L -

Create Calculated Field...

Create Parameter...

Group by Folder
© | Group by Data Source Table

@ | Sort by Name
Sort by Data Source Order

Hide All Unused Fields
Show Hidden Fields

®  9zUsINYNUNI Fall

[V
v A

® 9%p Calculation Field Wy “ProfitRatio2”

O Ay

® funansviserlsidundenisasliy

ProfieRatio? *

The calculation is valid. “

® adndu OK

m 30 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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P3990 751eluNI5as19 Calculations Field @unsaynlags

Y

® pAnTilanlanle i Order Date

® pAnMds Create / Calculated Field...

il

File

Data Worksheet Dash

Show Filter Format Server Window
o < ] a Duplicate x " &2 & IF
Data Analytics T ili Columns

Hide
[, Orders (Sample - APAC . —
Create i’ Calculated Field...
Search Transform ' Group...
Dimensions = 0 Convert to Continuous @ Set.
@ City Change Data Type L4 SIETEEL
abc  Customer ID Default Properties L4 e
wIrar
abe  Customer Name o
Group by g Furnish
Abc  Customer Segment -
= First Purchase Dat Folders g Tables
= irst Purchase Date - P
Hierarchy » Office Applian
&N Order Date Supplies t
abc Order ID Replace References... Binders
Measures Describe... Envelop
= All Sumcf Sales Fastens
¥ L4 1 L ‘;j
o qzlaniieng el
| Calculation3 X

The calculation is valid.

v
v A

® §3%e Calculation NFBINTUAE WeugnsvseleituifemnIsasiy

a

o [ aa =3 1 ald'
RUBLNE @1V UILLNUINYD [Order Date]

o
-

o

wansagme ausrlddeanisidnulimvinsauialule

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

e
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Tunsdiideugnsvseilsiduln szuandadnysduamioudu Eror TAUUSHAAIUEN

Tvihnsunlalvigndesdsneunavilulday

ProfitRatio2 >

sum{ [profit] ) /sum([sales],

Expected closing parenthesis or comma while parsing argument list for s

The calculation contains errors =
um.

o
-
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A5k Quick Table Calculation

Tulusunsu Tableau asdiguuuulunisewineie 9 Waawnsasenldnuliisuasasann
fnilaNvgnantia uife Quick Table Calculation Fusianunsardenguuuumsauinmieg gy

Running Total , Percent of Total, Percentile tJusu FanmsiSenldanuvilanesialud

v

®  (19Y19UDITIVNUNMIIATIITULN Aatl

Pages
Filters
Marks
Automatic -
H- &
Color Size Text
P Q

Detail | |Tooltip

SUM(Sales)

iii Columns

Sheet 13

Category Sub-Catego..
Furniture EBookcases
Chairs
Furnishings
Tables
Office Appliances
Supplies Art
Binders
Envelopes
Fasteners
Label=s
Paper
Storage
Supplies
Technology Accessories
Copiers
Machines

Phones

Central
24,157
85,231
15,254
35,155
23,582
5,765
56,923
4637
778
2,451
17,452
45,930
5,467
33,556
37,260
26,797
72,403

Region
East
43,8159
96,261
25,071
35,140
34,1858
7,486
£3,458
4376
820
2,603
20,173
71,613
10,760
45,033
53,219
E6,106
100,615

South
10,859
45176
17,307
43,916
15,525

4 656
37,030

3,346

503

2,353
14,151
35,768

8,319
27,277

5,300
53,851
58,304

West
36,004
101,781
30,073
84,755
30,236
9,212
55,561
4118
923
5,075
26,664
70,533
18,127
61,114
45749
4z 444
58,684

® @anil Sum(Sales) / Quick Table Calculation / Running Total

o
-

DG

CDG Systems Ltd.

33

P
L 4

Technical Training / Administration Dept.

o
v



e |
yftableau

o
v

nsleulUsunsy Tableau Desktop 2019 : Intermediate

Data Analytics # | Pages jii Columns
E?o Orders (Sample - Supers... = Rows
Dimensions E Lo v .
Abc Region ers Sheet 13
# RowlD )
Abc Segment Region
Shio Date Category Sub-Catego.. Central East
= _D Marks Furniture Bookcases 24,157 43,819
e Shie Mods . Chairs 85231 96,261
© State R = Furnishings | 15254 23,071
Abe Sub-Categary e || D Tables 33,155 39,140
& Sub-Category (group) Colre ; Tawt Dffice Appliances 23,582 34,188
Abc  Measure Names o= . Filter... Art 5765 7,486
Measures D:; Show Filter Binders 56,523 53,498
sabc Customer Mame (copy...  * Envelopes 4,637 4,376
# Discount E| Format... Fasteners 778 820
4 Profit v Include in Tooltip Labels 2451 HZ,’EOB
= ProfitRatio2 Dimension Running Total ;S;j
#  Quantity Attribute Diﬁ’erence. ’_0:?60
# Sales ¥ @) Measure tSum) o Percent Difference TRTEE
Sets Percent of Total "
@ Black List (CN) HEee Rank e
66,106
@ BlackList L)J}| Eeniirze= Percentile 00,615
@ Target Midnight Edit in Shelf Moving Average
B Data Source ‘Mix | Product Mix (4 . V1D Total Mid_new | T
A Add Table Calculation... T B
G8marks 17 rows by 4 columns  SUM(Sales Quick Table Calculation N
F_ Year Over Year Growth
:b.' E g w g Remove ¥TD Growth -
o ldnaandainmn
Region
Category Sub-Catego.. Central East South West Grand To..
Furniture Bookcases 24 157 67,977 78,876 114 880 114,880 | =
Chairs 85,231 181,491 226,668 328,449 328449
Furnishings 15,254 44 226 61,632 51,705 91,705
Tables 39,155 78,295 122,211 206,966 206,966
Office Appliances 23,582 57,770 77,2596 107,532 107,532
Supplies Art 5765 13251 17,907 27,119 27,119
Binders 56,323 110,421 147,452 203,413 203,413
Envelopes 4 637 9,013 12,358 16,476 16,476
Fasteners 778 1,558 2,101 2,024 3,024 |7
Labels 2,451 5,054 7,408 12,486 12,486
Faper 17,452 37,665 51,815 78,479 78,479
Storage 45,930 117,543 153,311 223,844 223 844
Supplies 5,467 20,227 28,546 45,674 46,674
Technology Accessories 33,956 78,989 106,266 167,380 167,380
Copiers 37,260 50,479 95,779 149,528 145,528
Machines 26,797 92,904 146,795 135,239 189,239 | —
Fhones 72,403 173,018 231,323 330,007 330,007 | -

o
-
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® 3o AANT Sum(Sales) / Compute Using / Pane (down)

g Reg
Category Sub-Catego.. Central East
O Totals e
Marks Furniture Bookcases 24,157 67,577 7
] Chairs 85231 181,491 22
Model Filter. Furnishings | 15254 44326 6
= 0: Show Filter Tables 39,155 78,255 12
= Col Appliances 23,582 57,770 7
1 . S Art 5765 13251 1
2 poq| ) | Inelude in Tealtip Binders 56,923 110421 14
L - Dimensicn Envelopes 4,637 5,013 1
Attribute Festeners - lgi ;';zﬁ
sey Measure (Sum) 4 sebels = __' _ _
al ® | Table (across) E" BBS =
Eﬁl Discrete Table [down) 7,543 15
Continuous 0,227 2
Ll Table (across then down) 75,989 R
z Edit in Shelf Table (down then across) bo 479 g
Compute Using 4 Pane (down) 52,504 14
. i Pane (across then down) 73 018 23
A Edit Table Calculation... ’
Pane (down then across)
. . Clear Table Calculaticn Cell .
B Data Source tMix | Product Mix (4 Quick Table Calculation 5 id_new | Tabl
S0 marks 1BrowsbyScolumns Running S Total using (Automatic) » fEatequpy
p— J Region
': E q w a Remove Sub-Category
o qzlANaRNEAININ
Region
Category Sub-Catego.. Central East South West Grand To..
Furniture Bookcases 24,157 A3 819 10,899 26,004 114 880 ol
Chairs 105,388 140,080 56,076 137,785 443 329
Furnishings 124,642 165,151 73,382 167,858 535,034
Tables 163,797 208,291 117,299 252,613 742,000
Office Appliances 23,582 34,188 15,525 20,236 107,532
Supplies Art 29,347 41674 24,181 25,448 134 651
Binders 26,271 95,172 61,211 95,410 338,064
Envelopes 90,908 595,548 64,557 09 528 354.540
Fasteners 91,686 100,268 65,060 100,451 357,564 |
Labels 34 137 102,571 67,413 105,530 370,051
Paper 111,629 123,143 81,564 132,193 448,530
Storage 157,559 154,756 117,332 202,726 672,373
Supplies 167,026 205,516 125,651 220,853 715,047
Technology  Accessories 33,956 45,033 27,277 61,114  1&7.380
Copiers 71,216 98,253 36,577 110,863 316,508
Machines 58,013 164,359 50,467 153,307 506,147 | —
Phones 170,416 264,574 148,772 251,992 836,154 -
35 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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fragns dmduinedeiilunsmszeznailunisasdudin audlaldsvoznatlunsingdanntos
wila Toeisnazendnisadne Calculations wasdnsiSenldileridy datediff 0 Wrsngreuam
svozian WeTlrldmeulandfisndosnisthues Suinlawed

® Drag Category Ui Rows Shelf

® Drag Sub-Category TUrssiedfi Rows Shelf

® yn3ad Calculation Field Junwilsda Fa31 “Ship Period” Tagldilerid datediff (

[

N8R

Ship Period X

datediff ('day"', [Order Date], [Ship Date])

The calculation is valid. 3 Dependencies v

(3 1

e 9:ld # Ship Period \inAuNBNNTIEA 119081 Measures AN

Measures

H#  Quantity [
# Sales

= Shipping Time

h  Lafitude (generated)

& [ongitude (generated)

= Mumberof Records

#  Measure Values W

o wniuls Drag # Ship Period Tafl Column Shelf

o uaglmudsuilaidudu Average

® uazil Sub-Category Tvinn159aLI8s 1nNnlUMUDY

m 36 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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* . 4
iii Columns
= o
Cal_FI1
Category Sub-Catego..
Furmiture Furnishings R : :0:
Chairs N o028
Tables N = 5555
Bookcases | 25114
Office Art . Ehuy
Supplies  einders [ /0217
supplies NN, <0158
Envelopes | NN, <0157
Labels e, - 0055
Appliances | =571
storzge | =.5752
Fasteners | 2 o724
Paper I = 3553
Technology proves RN - 0022
Accessorics | NN = 577
Machines | =. 74758
copiers | 26176
0.0 0.5 10 15 2.0 25 30 35 40 45
Avg. Ship Period

PnFenuiLanstaziiuliinussiamaud(Catesory) Tunguues Furniture fildsseziaanty

NsdINgAVSoUILEAAR @A Furnishing (3.9603 1) tules

P
b

o
\ 2
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A158519 Dashboards

Tuluswnsy Tableau Tuaziledsliisnvinnisasna Dashboard 1@ Iegaiunsavaansieanyly

a 1 [

Fnengg Aslevinnnsasreliuanliugl unsausidu Dashboard Fevileinsdl

® AanUu New Dashboards (USt3au Console AUA19UIED)

[

® qzls Dashboardl lagaguanIntin@nauad Dashboard #ail

Dashbea... Layout
Device Preview

Size

Desktop Browser (1000 x ... =

Sheets

[ Avg Shipping Cost by...
[@] Shipping Cost
[ Product Orders
[a] Running Total Shippi...

Drop sheets here

Objects

Horizontal Image
0o B Imag

E Wertical @ Web Page
A Text D Blank

Show dashboard title

® NUAEIUAINY) V89 Dashboard lansdl
O Size : MUAUATUIAVDINLN Dashboard 11U Fixed size, Automatic ,Range

O Device : HangUnIaiNAoINIsLans 1 Phone, Desktop, ...

Dashboa... Layout s
Device Preview

Fixed Size >>>>> Size

Desktop Browser (1000 x ... v

Fixed size [}

Fixed size

Automatic

Range

1000 px

v

800 px

m 38 Technical Training / Administration Dept.
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Size
min 1000x800 - max 1100... =

Range v

Minimum size
Rang >>>>> Width Height

1000px - | 800 px

Maximum size
Width Height
1100px - | 900px
Size
Automatic b
Automatic >>>>> Automatic it

The dashboard will resize to fit any screen it
is displayed on

0] Shipping Cost
(] Product Orders
(] Running Total Shippi...

Dashbeoa... Layout L (s e hn ez Device type |4 Tablet v Model 4 Generic Tablet (1024 x 768) 3 .EI Add Tablet Layout
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